13.0470.05001 Title.06000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1210

Page 1, line 8, replace "acquisition" with "reduced valuation"

- Page 1, line 19, replace "<u>that</u>" with "<u>with average daily attendance of fewer than one thousand</u> <u>students which</u>"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "Real" with "The taxable valuation of"
- Page 2, line 3, after "include" insert "the taxable valuation of"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "true and full" with "taxable"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "true"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "and full" with "taxable"
- Page 2, line 8, after "<u>3</u>." insert "<u>In determining the mill rate for the adversely affected school</u> <u>district, for the taxable year, the taxable valuation for the district as otherwise</u> <u>determined by law must be increased by the taxable valuation determined for property</u> <u>subject to valuation as determined under subsection 2.</u>

<u>4.</u>"

- Page 2, line 10, remove the underscored comma
- Page 2, remove line 11
- Page 2, line 12, remove "the taxable valuation of the property for taxable year 2011"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 2, line 23, remove ", except the minimum"
- Page 2, remove line 24
- Page 2, line 25, remove "section must be substituted, if applicable"
- Page 2, line 27, replace "5." with "6."

Renumber accordingly